: GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1920
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.03.2017

ENHANCING THE CEILING LIMIT FOR CREAMY LAYER FOR OBC

1920. SHRI M. MURALI MOHAN:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any requeét from the States/UTs to enhance the income ceiling limit for the creamy layer for OBC from the existing Rs. 6 lakh per annum to Rs.
15 lakh per annum,;

(b) if so, the details' thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto;

(c) whether guidelines have been issued by the Government to the States/ UTs for issuance of OBC certificates on permanent basis; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
‘ (SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)

(a) & (b): The Government is not in receipt of any request from the States/UTs for enhancement of monetary ceiling w.r.t. creamy layer for Other Backward Classes.

(¢) & (d): The Government has not issued any guidelines for issuances of OBC certificates on

permanent basis.
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